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“Loan Granted under Various Schemes”

QUESTION

†6518. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of loan granted by banks under various schemes to start 

business during the last two years, State/UT-wise particularly in Jharkhand; and

(b) the number of persons benefited from the said schemes during the said period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) & (b) Banks extend loans for starting business under various schemes which 

inter-alia include Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), Stand Up India (SUPI), 

Prime Minister Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) etc.

    The total amount of loan extended by lending institutions alongwith number of 

loan accounts, State / UT wise under PMMY (including for expansion of business), 

SUPI and PMEGP during the last two years is at Annexure. 



Annexure referred to in Statement of reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Un-
Starred Question 6518 for answer on 6th April, 2018        (Rs in crore )                                                                                                                                                                       

State/UT-wise number of loans sanctioned under PMMY(UPTO 23.03.2018), 
SUPI and PMEGP (Amount in Rupees Crores)

Sr 
No State Name 2016-17 2017-18 

 (as on 23.03.2018)
No Of 
A/Cs

Sanction 
Amt

No Of 
A/Cs

Sanction 
Amt

1 Andaman and Nicobar 
Islands 3528 89.25 3816 105.12

2 Andhra Pradesh 590283 6430.06 752957 10558.02
3 Arunachal Pradesh 6327 108.32 9191 105.52
4 Assam 1259322 5114.92 1592394 5818.62
5 Bihar 3760665 12606.17 4059072 14896.49
6 Chandigarh 19211 255.81 17500 460.55
7 Chhattisgarh 887498 3672.31 919777 4436.31
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 2597 26.04 3225 31.85
9 Daman and Diu 793 23.59 1064 24.93
10 Delhi 226146 3986.81 237762 4356.65
11 Goa 31473 413.60 38012 494.16
12 Gujarat 1106639 8521.31 1401277 11212.24
13 Haryana 719055 4205.89 733487 5756.77
14 Himachal Pradesh 84048 1404.62 84724 1815.31
15 Jammu and Kashmir 90052 1882.70 98094 2470.64
16 Jharkhand 1025641 4206.59 1139051 5072.56
17 Karnataka 3937379 18541.31 4323298 21192.55
18 Kerala 983875 6492.92 2178475 8751.75
19 Lakshadweep 482 6.03 1031 12.86
20 Madhya Pradesh 2686244 11046.44 2741797 13777.28
21 Maharashtra 3348952 18028.05 3382127 21310.91
22 Manipur 22910 219.00 27090 260.20
23 Meghalaya 24209 214.27 26420 422.28
24 Mizoram 7422 130.10 12248 163.74
25 Nagaland 11872 175.94 14217 191.56
26 Odisha 2610252 8296.97 3223173 10916.80
27 Pondicherry 130462 507.79 141811 842.89
28 Punjab 707764 4934.73 766650 6500.52
29 Rajasthan 1207876 9491.83 1647588 12991.63
30 Sikkim 19947 107.79 20743 98.47
31 Tamil Nadu 5314842 18851.94 5409146 22804.47
32 Telangana 484695 4349.09 329964 5474.97
33 Tripura 254693 1045.21 387537 1427.11
34 Uttar Pradesh 3345258 16778.66 3911497 21115.00
35 Uttarakhand 288268 2150.53 245253 2592.08
36 West Bengal 4570345 16214.49 5543511 19794.77
Source:- As reported by Lending Institutions




